

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC
11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier
Place du Portage , Phase III
Core 0A1 / Noyau 0A1
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Business Management and Consulting Services
Division / Division des services de gestion des affaires
et de consultation
11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier
10C1, Place du Portage
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet Review of employee compensation pac	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 08C38-130072/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 08C38-130072	Date 2014-10-01
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$ZG-409-27883	
File No. - N° de dossier 409zg.08C38-130072	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2014-10-10	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Perkins, Deborah	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 409zg
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 956-8656 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (819) 956-2675
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

This amendment # 001 is drawn up to change the bid closing date and to address Questions and Answers

1. Change the bid closing date; and
2. Address Questions and Answers.

1. The Bid Closing date has been changed from:

2:00 p.m. October 6, 2014

To

2:00 p.m October 10, 2014.

2. Questions and Answers

Question # 1

In order to comply with the Mandatory Technical Criteria (M1), would DFAIT allow the bidder to forward the 10 sample reports in electronic format rather than hard copy? This will allow us to avoid printing approximately 2,000 pages of material?

Answer # 1

Yes, DFAIT will allow the bidders to forward sample reports in electronic format rather than hard copy.

Question # 2

In attachment 1 to Part 3 (Pricing Schedule), why is Hong Kong listed twice (lines 19 and 44)? Is this simply a typographical error?

Answer # 2

Yes, this is a typographical error it should be listed only once. Line item 44 will be removed.

Question # 3

In reference to Mandatory Technical Criteria M1, it is stated that our response requires submission of 10 reports on wages and benefits for private sector organizations that we have provided to other companies in the past two years prior to bid closing. Can the bidder submit reports on wages and benefits that have been delivered to the Government of Canada in the last two years?

Answer # 3

Yes, providing the reports where delivered to GoC departments other than DFAIT.

Questions # 4

What is the peer group of interest for the Government of Canada when evaluating the terms and conditions of Locally Engaged Staff: large multi-national private sector organizations or mid-size private sector organizations?

Answer # 4

It is a mix of both.

Question # 5

In attachment 1 to Part 3 (Pricing Schedule), line 22, Congo: is the country required The Democratic Republic of Congo or Republic of Congo?

Answer # 5

Democratic Republic of Congo.

Question # 6

Can the firm unit price increase by the Consumer Price Index percentage each year of the Initial Contract Period?

Answer # 6

No, the unit prices must hold firm for the entire term of the Initial Contract.

Question # 7

Can the firm unit price increase by the Consumer Price Index percentage each year of the Option Periods?

Answer # 7

The Bidder may increase their firm unit prices under the Option periods but by no more than 1.5% for each period.